All-India Institute of Medical Sciences

Ansari Nagar, New Delhi-29

(RESEARCH SECTION)

Ref. No. 08/Prop/Physio/PTT/2019-20/RS

Dated: 17.06.2019

Subject: Purchase of Electrode Nets and Electrode Repplacement Set with Three

Replacement Set Sheets, for the Deptt. of Physiology, AIIMS, New Delhi-29 on proprietary

basis- **Inviting comments thereon.**

The request has been received from Dr. Prashant T. Tayade, Deptt. of Physiology, AIIMS

to purchase the subject item from M/s Philips Neuro (EGI), USA on proprietary basis. The

proposal submitted by M/s Philips Neuro (EGI), USA and Performa Invoice and Departmental

PAC certifications are attached.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objections,

comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the equipment/item

within issue of 15 days giving reference No. 08/Prop/Physio/PTT/2019-20/RS. The comments

should be received by office of Stores Officer (RS), Research Section at AIIMS on or before

<u>09/07/2019</u> upto <u>12:00 p.m.</u>, failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having

no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

STORES OFFICER (RS)

Encl: Related documents enclosed.

1. PAC Certificate enclosed.

2. Performa Invoice

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES ANSARI NAGAR, NEW DELHI - 110 029

PROPRIETORY/SPECIFIC BRAND GOODS CERTIFICATE

1. Item/type/Model No. required along with specifications.

HCG28/N 130 - [28 Channel Adult Medium (56.58 cm) MCG28N 130 - 128 Channer Adult Small (54-56 cm) MCG28N 130 - Electrode reflavourt set (Three) 2 octobrement Sheeks (Three).

Is the item a spare part attachment or accessory for an existing equipment. Yes, Necessary

Name of Manufacturers supplier of the item preposed by the indenter.

Philips Newro (EGIL)

Are they sole manufacturers/sold distributors of the item.

J15.

5. Is there any other item with similar/ equivalent specification available in the market to meet the job requirement envisaged. If the answer is yes, why the same can't be procured. Demanding Officer should bring out comparative functional advantages/cost effectiveness of the recommended item form these offered by other.

NO

- What were the efforts made to locate alternative source of supply or use other substitutes.
- Why open/limited tender can't be resorted to, for locating alternative source.
- 8. Are the proprietary items certifying that the rates are reasonable or not.
- 9. Any other justifications for procuring item form single source.

No alternative sources

Because this is proprietary item of Philips Newso-EGI 48 the rates are reasonable.

Institute ocearch Groant.

Signature of interliop RASHANT T. TAYADE (Demanding Officery आचार्य Assistant Professor

COUNTERSIGNED (Head of the Department alua / Dr. K.K. DEEPAK

श्रीर क्रिया विज्ञान विज्ञान (प्राप्त) Left (प्राप्त) प्रत्य क्षेत्र क्षेत् basis as the source of supply is definitely known/the specified brand proposed was advantages in meeting our functional requirements and limited tender system could be dispensed with as they would serve no useful purpose in this particular case.

Pro Forma Invoice

Dr. Prashant Tayade

stitution: ddress:

All India Institute of Medical Sciences

room no.2016, dept. of Physiology, AIIIMS, New Delhi, Uttar Pradesh 110 029

Philips Neuro (EGI) 500 East 4th Avenue

Suite 200 Eugene, OR 97401 USA Phone: +1.541.687.7962 Fax: +1.541.687.7963

Pro Forma Number: Pro Forma Issue Date: April 12, 2019

2019-22347 - PRO

Page: 1 of 1

Pro Forma Issue Date:		April 12, 2013			
Line	Item	Description	Qty	Unit Price USD	Total Price USD
Line	The state of the s	HydroCel GSN 130: 128 Channel Adult Small 54 - 56 cm	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
1.	4732030		1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
2.	4732020	HydroCel GSN 130: 128 Channel Adult Medium 56 - 58 cm	3	\$60.00	\$180.00
3.	4600427	HydroCel GSN 130 Standard Electrode Replacement Set Includes: - 10 replacement electrodes - 10 sponges - 10 solder sleeves			
4.	8201352	128 Channel HydroCel GSN 130 White Label Replacement Set Includes: 2 sheets	3	\$12.50	\$37.50
				Out Total	\$6 217 50

\$6,217.50 [Ex-works, Eugene, OR, USA] Sub-Total Estimated Shipping and Handling

Does Not Include Taxes and Duties

\$100.00

[CIP New Delhi airport] Grand Total USD:

\$6,317.50

Issue Date:

April 12, 2019

Prepared By:

Suhas Vinchurkar

Send Purchase Orders to: Orderdesk@egi.com

	Date:	
Signature of Buver:		

International Bank Transfer information

When remitting via wire transfer, please note the following bank account information:

Account Name:

Electrical Geodesics, Inc. (EGI)

Bank Name:

Bank of America

Bank Address:

115 West 42nd Street, New York, NY 10036 USA

Account Number:

3359984120 026009593

Routing/Transit number:

BOFAUS3N

SWIFT Code:

All wire transfer fees charged by the payer's bank are the responsibility of the customer. Any such fees deducted from payment will be billed back to the customer.

Please Note: If you want the shipment through your Freight Forwarder in USA, please issue a PO for the Ex-works price on

If the PO is issued on CIP basis, the shipment will be made through our chosen Freight forwarder/carrier.

FEIN 93-1090642

Payment Terms: Irrevocable Letter of Credit Against Shipping Documents or Net 30

IncoTerms: CIP We reserve the right to separately ship and invoice partial orders where production limitations require.

This is expressly limited to the Philips Neuro Standard Terms and Conditions of Sale.

https://www.usa.philips.com/healthcare/about/terms-conditions.

PHILIPS

April 12, 2019

Proprietary Certificate

To Whom It May Concern:

Reg: Proprietary Certificate for Philips Neuro 2019-22347 PRO dated April 12, 2019 for Dr. Prashant Tayade, Dept. of Physiology, AIIMS

We Philips Neuro [formerly Electrical Geodesics, Inc. (EGI), USA], hereby confirm that the items quoted in Philips Neuro 2019-22347 PRO dated April 12, 2019 for Dr. Prashant Tayade, Dept. of Physiology, AIIMS are proprietary items of Philips Neuro [EGI], solely available through Philips Neuro [EGI] Headquarters in Eugene, OR, USA, and no one else in the world. Philips Neuro [EGI] has the sole sales and distributor rights for these products in India.

Should you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact us.

Thanking you in anticipation.

Sincerely,

Suhas Vinchurkar, Ph.D., Representative – Indian subcontinent, Philips Neuro (formerly EGI), Bengaluru

E: suhas.vinchurkar@philips.com M: +91 7411750925



Philips Neuro (Electrical Geodesics, Inc.)
500 East 4th Ave. Suite 200, Eugene, OR 97401, USA
https://www.egi.com, Tel +1.541.687.7962, Fax +1.541.687.7963
Electrical Geodesics Inc. (EGI), a Philips company, is a wholly owned subsidiary of Koninklijke Philips NV

